GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5530.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 6™ APRIL, 2022.
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF DESIGN
5530. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
qIforey Uq It HaAt
(@) the number of National Institute of Design (NID) entities in the country, State
and place-wise;

(b)  whether the Government proposes to establish more such institutes in the
country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State and place-wise?

ANSWER
ISy T INT Fmerg | Isg #At (o 99 vt
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a): There are five National Institutes of Design (NIDs) in the country as per
following details:
S.No.[Name of National Institute of Design|Location State/UTs
(NID)

1. |NID, Ahmedabad | Main campus Ahmedabad Guijarat
Gandhinagar Gandhinagar | Gujarat
campus
Bengaluru campus Bengaluru Karnataka

2. |NID, Andhra Pradesh Guntur Andhra

Pradesh

3. [NID, Haryana Kurukshetra Haryana

4. |NID, Assam Jorhat Assam

5. |NID, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Madhya

Pradesh

(b) & (c) No Sir.
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